Freescale Semiconductor - MC68HC908LB8CDWE Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

224 Freescale Semiconductor
Chapter 21
Ordering Information and Mechanical Specifications
21.1  Introduction
This section provides ordering information for the MC68HC908GZ8 along with the dimensions for:
• 20-pin small outline intergrated circuit (SOIC) — case 751D
• 20-pin plastic dual in-line package (PDIP) — case 738
The following figures show the latest package drawings at the time of this publication. To make sure that
you have the latest package specifications, contact your local Freescale Semiconductor Sales Office.
21.2  MC Order Numbers
Table 21-1. MC Order Numbers
MC Order
Number
Operating
Temperature Range
Package
MC68HC908LB8CDWE –40°C to +85°C
20-pin Small outline
integrated circuit
(SOIC)
MC68HC908LB8VDWE –40°C to +105°C
MC68HC908LB8MDWE –40°C to +125°C
MC68HC908LB8CPE –40°C to +85°C
20-pin Plastic
dual In-line package
(PDIP)
MC68HC908LB8VPE –40°C to +105°C
MC68HC908LB8MPE –40°C to +125°C
Temperature and package designators:
C = –40°C to +85°C
V = –40°C to +105°C
M = –40°C to +125°C
DW = Small outline integrated circuit package (SOIC)
E = Leadfree
P = Plastic dual in-line package (PDIP)
MC68HC908LB8 Data Sheet, Rev. 1
Freescale Semiconductor 231